TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM853651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FreshAddress, LLC		05/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AtData, LLC
Street Address:	36 Crafts Street
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02458
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424913	FRESHADDRESS
Registration Number:	2473233	@
Registration Number:	4138519	REACHMAIL
Registration Number:	4237586	SAFETOSEND
Registration Number:	4321142	CHECK. CORRECT. PROTECT.
Registration Number:	4324569	THE EMAIL ADDRESS EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4812368	LIST GUARD
Registration Number:	4922777	LIST VETTING
Registration Number:	4922936	AUDIENCE CONNECTOR
Registration Number:	5270255	EMAIL CREATIVE ARCHIVE
Serial Number:	90536000	EMAILIUM
Serial Number:	97029090	SAFETOSEND+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008259 FRAME: 0027

900814188

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	55 E	perg Kohn Ltd. Monroe St., Ste 3300 ago, ILLINOIS 60603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:		/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:		11/15/2023
Total Attachments: 1 source=AtData LLC_CC#page	e1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008259 FRAME: 0028

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:25 PM 05/05/2023
FILED 03:25 PM 05/05/2023
SR 20231883793 - File Number 6758577

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limi	ted Liability Company:	FreshAddress, LLC
The Certificat	e of Formation of the li	mited liability company is hereby ame
1. The nar AtData, Ll		d liability company is
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the unde	rsigned have executed this Certificate
the 5	day of May	, A.D. 2023
	By	/s/ Thomas Burke
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	ume:Thomas Burke
		Print or Type

RECORDED: 11/15/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008259 FRAME: 0029